
 

 

 

Reports of competitive examinations and career counselling offered by 

the institution during the Academic Year 2018-19 
 

S. No Name of the Activity 
No. of 

Students 
Attended 

Link to 
Report 

1 
Personality Development & Inter 
personal skills 

87 View  

2 Coaching for GPAT/NIPER/PGECET  71 View  

Total: 158   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Personality Development & Inter personal skills 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date – 01/Nov/2018 

 
CIRCULAR 

      

This is to inform to all the final year students of B Pharmacy, Pharm D, and                  

M Pharmacy to attend a seminar on an exclusive career counselling program on 

Personality Development & Inter personal skills. This program, led by the renowned 

Dr. (Col.) V.P. SINGH, Professor & HOD, Dept.of Medicine, Bharathi Vidyapeeth 

Medical College, Pune will provide comprehensive insights regarding development of 

skills required. Hence all the students to attend the program without fail. 

DATE – 09/Nov/2018 

TIME – 10:30AM – 1:30PM 

VENUE – Auditorium, SNVPMV 

 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF STUDENTS ATTENDED                                                                                                                   

S. No Roll Number Name of the Student Program Name 

1 1704-16-882-001 Amara Divya Pharm D III 

2 1704-16-882-002 Are Varshine Pharm D III 

3 1704-16-882-003 Ayesha Tayyiba Pharm D III 

4 1704-16-882-004 B. Pranathi Pharm D III 

5 1704-16-882-005 Bodapunti Anjali Bhavanika Pharm D III 

6 1704-16-882-006 Chennupati Pushpasri Pharm D III 

7 1704-16-882-008 Chunchu Ashritha Pharm D III 

8 1704-16-882-009 D. Rathna Kumari Pharm D III 

9 1704-16-882-010 Deverakonda Sunidhi Pharm D III 

10 1704-16-882-011 Garvandha Ramya Rani Pharm D III 

11 1704-16-882-012 Hadiya Iram Pharm D III 

12 1704-16-882-013 Jangam Gowthami Pharm D III 

13 1704-16-882-015 Keshetti Manaswini Pharm D III 

14 1704-16-882-016 Minda Anusha Pharm D III 

15 1704-16-882-017 Mutte Poojitha Pharm D III 

16 1704-16-882-018 Pininti Saahithi Reddy Pharm D III 

17 1704-16-882-019 Rushda Ahmed Pharm D III 

18 1704-16-882-020 Saadiya Afzal Pharm D III 

19 1704-16-882-021 Safura Sami Pharm D III 

20 1704-16-882-022 Shaik Nishath Anjum Pharm D III 

21 1704-16-882-023 Surigala Umadevi Pharm D III 

22 1704-16-882-024 Arshiya Pharm D III 

23 1704-16-882-025 Sowmya Thavidaboina Pharm D III 

24 1704-16-882-026 Ummul Khair Pharm D III 

25 1704-16-882-027 Umraojan Pharm D III 

26 1704-16-882-028 Uppala Tejaswi Pharm D III 

27 1704-16-882-029 V. Bhagya Lakshmi Pharm D III 

28 1704-18-884-001 Rameshwaram Shravani I M. PHARMACY 



 

29 1704-18-884-002 Ummathul Hajeera I M. PHARMACY 

30 1704-17-884-001 Granki Sai Lakshmi II M. PHARMACY 

31 1704-17-884-002 Kotha Anusha II M. PHARMACY 

32 1704-17-884-003 Mohammad Ashma II M. PHARMACY 

33 1704-17-884-004 Neevudu Pravalika II M. PHARMACY 

34 1704-17-884-006 Thotla Pranavi II M. PHARMACY 

35 1704-16-881-027 Mamidala Akshara III B. PHARMACY 

36 1704-16-881-028 Mamidi Manisha Reddy III B. PHARMACY 

37 1704-16-881-029 Mancha Hiranmai III B. PHARMACY 

38 1704-16-881-030 Mula Anusha Reddy III B. PHARMACY 

39 1704-16-881-031 Neha Nazneen III B. PHARMACY 

40 1704-16-881-032 P. Sai Swetha III B. PHARMACY 

41 1704-16-881-033 P. Soma Yasawi III B. PHARMACY 

42 1704-16-881-034 P.S. Nikitha  III B. PHARMACY 

43 1704-16-881-035 Pachava Vengamma  III B. PHARMACY 

44 1704-16-881-036 Pachavan Lakshmi Prasanna III B. PHARMACY 

45 1704-16-881-037 Pachva Bhoomika III B. PHARMACY 

46 1704-16-881-039 
Paramatigari Sheeba Sherlyn 
Andrews 

III B. PHARMACY 

47 1704-16-881-040 Parchaki Pranitha III B. PHARMACY 

48 1704-16-881-041 Pathi Aarthi III B. PHARMACY 

49 1704-16-881-042 Pilli Girija Sravani III B. PHARMACY 

50 1704-16-881-043 Posani Sai Harshita III B. PHARMACY 

51 1704-16-881-045 Pyata Bhuvana III B. PHARMACY 

52 1704-16-881-046 Rapalli Kanchan Sonali III B. PHARMACY 

53 1704-16-881-047 Rapelly Srujana III B. PHARMACY 

54 1704-16-881-048 Relangi Vineela Jackvin III B. PHARMACY 

55 1704-16-881-049 Saineni Pravallika III B. PHARMACY 

56 1704-16-881-050 Sanjana Simansu Swain III B. PHARMACY 

57 1704-16-881-051 Sheelam Sahana Reddy III B. PHARMACY 

58 1704-16-881-052 Siddam Priyanka III B. PHARMACY 

59 1704-16-881-053 Sreeja Katturi III B. PHARMACY 



 

60 1704-16-881-054 Suneha Khathun III B. PHARMACY 

61 1704-16-881-055 Surmapally Sagarika III B. PHARMACY 

62 1704-16-881-056 Tudum Vijaya Lakshmi III B. PHARMACY 

63 1704-16-881-057 Ubale Samiksha III B. PHARMACY 

64 1704-15-881-001 Shiak Raheen IV B. PHARMACY 

65 1704-15-881-002 Aknapuram Shivani IV B. PHARMACY 

66 1704-15-881-004 Aleti Akhila IV B. PHARMACY 

67 1704-15-881-005 Alifia Shireen IV B. PHARMACY 

68 1704-15-881-006 Anandesh Harika IV B. PHARMACY 

69 1704-15-881-007 Anumalla Harika IV B. PHARMACY 

70 1704-15-881-008 Athota Pooja Latha IV B. PHARMACY 

71 1704-15-881-009 Ballem Bhargavi IV B. PHARMACY 

72 1704-15-881-010 Bushra Fatima IV B. PHARMACY 

73 1704-15-881-011 Chapidi Mounika IV B. PHARMACY 

74 1704-15-881-012 Chigulla Pavani IV B. PHARMACY 

75 1704-15-881-013 Chilukuri Gangajala IV B. PHARMACY 

76 1704-15-881-015 Danyasi Swarnalatha IV B. PHARMACY 

77 1704-15-881-016 Devershetty Shravani IV B. PHARMACY 

78 1704-15-881-017 G. Latha Shree IV B. PHARMACY 

79 1704-15-881-018 G. Simran IV B. PHARMACY 

80 1704-15-881-019 Gande Sreeja IV B. PHARMACY 

81 1704-15-881-020 Gandra Swechacha IV B. PHARMACY 

82 1704-15-881-021 Gilleypalli Anajali IV B. PHARMACY 

83 1704-15-881-022 Hajira Fathima IV B. PHARMACY 

84 1704-15-881-023 Husna Abu Zafar IV B. PHARMACY 

85 1704-15-881-025 Kadarla Vinayasree IV B. PHARMACY 

86 1704-15-881-026 Kaditham Mahitha IV B. PHARMACY 

87 1704-15-881-028 Kamtan Veena IV B. PHARMACY 

 

  



 

REPORT 

          Date – 12/11/2018 

Name of the program - Personality Development & Inter personal skills 

Date        -  09/11/2018 

Resource Person       -  Dr. (Col.) V.P. SINGH, Professor & HOD, Dept.of Medicine, 

Bharathi Vidyapeeth Medical College, Pune 

Introduction: 

On November 09, 2018, Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya hosted a 

workshop on Personality Development & Interpersonal Skills delivered by Dr. (Col.) 

V.P. Singh. This workshop aimed to equip participants with valuable skills to enhance 

their personal and professional growth. 

Workshop Content: 

• Understanding Personality: The session started with Dr. Singh exploring the 

concept of personality, its formation, and its impact on individual and group 

interactions. 

• Building Self-Awareness: Participants were guided through exercises to 

understand their strengths, weaknesses, and potential areas for improvement. 

• Effective Communication Skills: Dr. Singh emphasized the importance of 

clear, concise, and empathetic communication in building strong 

relationships. Techniques for active listening, nonverbal communication, and 

conflict resolution were discussed. 

• Time Management: Strategies for prioritizing tasks, setting realistic goals, and 

managing stress were shared to help participants optimize their time and 

productivity. 

• Leadership Development: Participants explored qualities of effective 

leaders, including motivation, delegation, and teamwork. 

• Professionalism: The session concluded with guidance on maintaining 

professionalism in various settings, including dress code, etiquette, and 

workplace communication.  



 

 

Key Takeaways: 

• Self-awareness is crucial for personal and professional development. 

• Effective communication skills are essential for building strong relationships 

and achieving success. 

• Time management strategies can help individuals optimize their productivity 

and reduce stress. 

• Leadership qualities are valuable not only in formal positions but also in 

everyday interactions. 

• Maintaining professionalism contributes to building trust and credibility in 

various environments. 

• About 87 students attended in this seminar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coaching for GPAT/NIPER/PGECET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

All the students of IV B Pharm are here by informed that “COACHING FOR COMPETITIVE 

EXAMS”, GPAT/NIPER/PGECET will be commenced from 24/June/2018 to 20/Jan/2019 (On 

Sunday) as per the schedule given below. Hence all the students are instructed to attend the classes 

without fail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note:- Classes will be commenced from 9:45 to 4:30 

 Lunch timings 12:45 PM to 1:15 PM 

 

 

          PRINCIPAL 

 

 

 

 

  

SL No SUBJECT NAME OF THE FACULTY 

1 Pharmacology Mrs. P. Tulasi 

2 Pharmacognosy Mrs. Leemol Shaju Varghese 

3 Pharmaceutics Dr. B. Harika  

4 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Dr. S. Hemalatha 

5 Pharmaceutical Analysis Dr. K. Neelima  



 

COMPETITIVE EXAMS COACHING TIME TABLE 2018-19 

S No DATE MORNING SESSION AFTERNOON SESSION 

1.  24/06/2018 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

2.  01/07/2018 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

3.  08/07/2018 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

4.  15/07/2018 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

5.  22/07/2018 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

6.  29/07/2018 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

7.  05/08/2018 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

8.  12/08/2018 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

9.  19/08/2018 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

10.  26/08/2018 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

11.  2/09/2018 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

12.  09/09/2018 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

13.  16/09/2018 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

14.  23/09/2018 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

15.  30/09/2018 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

16.  7/10/2018 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

17.  14/10/2018 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

18.  21/10/2018 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

19.  28/10/2018 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

20.  4/11/2018 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

21.  11/11/2018 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

22.  18/11/2018 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutics 

23.  25/11/2018 Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

24.  02/12/2018 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutical Analysis 

25.  16/12/2018 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmacology 

26.  23/12/2018 Pharmacology Pharmacognosy 

27.  30/12/2018 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Pharmaceutics 

28.  06/01/2019 Pharmaceutical Analysis Pharmaceutical Analysis 

29.  20/01/2019 Pharmacognosy Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

Pharmacology - Mrs. P. Tulasi 

Pharmacognosy – Mrs. Leemol Shaju Varghese 

Pharmaceutics – Dr. B. Harika  

Pharmaceutical Chemistry – Dr. S. Hemalatha 

Pharmaceutical Analysis – Dr. K. Neelima       

 

PRINCIPAL 

   

         



 

 

LIST OF STUDENTS ATTENDED 

S. No Roll Number Name of the Student Program Name 

1 1704-15-881-001 Shaik Raheen  B. Pharmacy 

2 1704-15-881-002 Aknapuram Shivani B. Pharmacy 

3 1704-15-881-004 Aleti Akhila B. Pharmacy 

4 1704-15-881-005 Alifia Shireen B. Pharmacy 

5 1704-15-881-006 Anandesh Harika B. Pharmacy 

6 1704-15-881-007 Anumalla Harika B. Pharmacy 

7 1704-15-881-008 Athota Poojalatha B. Pharmacy 

8 1704-15-881-009 Ballem Bhargavi B. Pharmacy 

9 1704-15-881-010 Bushra Fatima B. Pharmacy 

10 1704-15-881-011 Chapidi Mounika B. Pharmacy 

11 1704-15-881-012 Chigulla Pavani B. Pharmacy 

12 1704-15-881-013 Chilukuri Gangajala B. Pharmacy 

13 1704-15-881-015 Danyasi Swarnalatha B. Pharmacy 

14 1704-15-881-016 Devershetty Shravani B. Pharmacy 

15 1704-15-881-017 G. Latha Shree B. Pharmacy 

16 1704-15-881-018 G. Simran B. Pharmacy 

17 1704-15-881-019 Gande Sreeja B. Pharmacy 

18 1704-15-881-020 Gandra Swechcha B. Pharmacy 

19 1704-15-881-021 Gilleypally Anjali B. Pharmacy 

20 1704-15-881-022 Hajira Fathima B. Pharmacy 

21 1704-15-881-023 Husna Abu Zafar B. Pharmacy 

22 1704-15-881-024 Jukanti Sandhyarani B. Pharmacy 

23 1704-15-881-025 Kadarla Vinayasree B. Pharmacy 

24 1704-15-881-026 Kaditham Mahita B. Pharmacy 

25 1704-15-881-027 Kagita Srilekha B. Pharmacy 

26 1704-15-881-028 Kamtan Veena B. Pharmacy 



 

27 1704-15-881-029 Kanduri Vishista B. Pharmacy 

28 1704-15-881-030 Kodakanchi Sai Sree Goud B. Pharmacy 

29 1704-15-881-031 Kodam Sushma B. Pharmacy 

30 1704-15-881-032 Kummari Poornima B. Pharmacy 

31 1704-15-881-033 Kuppa  Poojitha B. Pharmacy 

32 1704-15-881-034 Lakkabathini Gouthami B. Pharmacy 

33 1704-15-881-035 Lakshmi Aiswarya Sonti B. Pharmacy 

34 1704-15-881-036 Lingam Pally Vidya B. Pharmacy 

35 1704-15-881-037 Madamshetti Sneha B. Pharmacy 

36 1704-15-881-038 Madras L Usha Rani B. Pharmacy 

37 1704-15-881-039 Malgireddy Manisha B. Pharmacy 

38 1704-15-881-040 Mehnaz Sultana B. Pharmacy 

39 1704-15-881-041 Mohd. Farheen begum B. Pharmacy 

40 1704-15-881-042 Mudavath Supriya B. Pharmacy 

41 1704-15-881-043 Munde Shweta B. Pharmacy 

42 1704-15-881-044 Myathari Varshini B. Pharmacy 

43 1704-15-881-045 Nabeela Fatima B. Pharmacy 

44 1704-15-881-046 Namani Ramadevi B. Pharmacy 

45 1704-15-881-047 Nayaki Monika B. Pharmacy 

46 1704-15-881-048 Nemili Ruth Neha B. Pharmacy 

47 1704-15-881-049 Nida Unnisa B. Pharmacy 

48 1704-15-881-050 Palla Manasa B. Pharmacy 

49 1704-15-881-051 Pandavula Shika B. Pharmacy 

50 1704-15-881-052 Parasa Hannah Varshika B. Pharmacy 

51 1704-15-881-053 Patil Jyothi Reddy B. Pharmacy 

52 1704-15-881-054 Penmatcha Pranavi B. Pharmacy 

53 1704-15-881-055 Pinna Sai Divija B. Pharmacy 

54 1704-15-881-056 Pittala Vanitha B. Pharmacy 

55 1704-15-881-057 Pottabathin Malathi B. Pharmacy 



 

56 1704-15-881-058 Pulle Geethasahithi B. Pharmacy 

57 1704-15-881-059 Rachamarla Lakshmi Prasanna B. Pharmacy 

58 1704-15-881-060 Ranapaga Prasanna Lakshmi B. Pharmacy 

59 1704-15-881-061 Rathlavath Anjali B. Pharmacy 

60 1704-15-881-062 Raulapally Sirisha B. Pharmacy 

61 1704-15-881-063 Rubina B. Pharmacy 

62 1704-15-881-064 Salma Begum B. Pharmacy 

63 1704-15-881-065 Sara Kauser B. Pharmacy 

64 1704-15-881-066 Sevelli Keerthana B. Pharmacy 

65 1704-15-881-067 Shabana Sultana B. Pharmacy 

66 1704-15-881-068 Somagani Indumathi  B. Pharmacy 

67 1704-15-881-069 Soni B. Pharmacy 

68 1704-15-881-070 Sreerama Yamini Jagadeesh B. Pharmacy 

69 1704-15-881-071 Sriramoju Durga Bhavani B. Pharmacy 

70 1704-15-881-072 Vibhuti Yamuna B. Pharmacy 

71 1704-15-881-073 Vislavath Haritha B. Pharmacy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date :- 21/Jan/19 

REPORT 

 

NAME OF THE PROGRAMME                  : COACHING FOR COMPETITIVE EXAMS 

DURATION           :  24/ Jun / 2018 to 20 / Jan / 2019 

RESOURCE PERSON DETAILS 

 

1. Mrs. P. Tulasi     2. Mrs. Leemol Shaju Varghese 

Assistant Professor         Assistant Professor 

Department of Pharmacology       Department of Pharmacognosy 

 

3. Dr. B. Harika     4. Dr. S. Hemalatha 

Associate Professor        Associate Professor  

Department of Pharmaceutics                            Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

 

5.Dr. K. Neelima  

Associate Professor 

Department of Pharmaceutical Analysis 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

REPORT 

Sarojini Naidu Vanita Pharmacy Maha Vidyalaya organized a coaching for competitive exams from 

24.06.18 – 20.01.19. The course is specially designed for B Pharm IV year with the aim of providing 

information and preparation aspects for NIPER, GPAT and PGECET. 

Outcomes: 

➢ To understand the concept of nationalized Graduate Pharmacy Aptitude Test (GPAT) 

➢ To explore opportunities with National Institutes of Pharmaceutical Education and Research 

(NIPER) Qualification. 

➢ Preparation for GPAT exam and acquiring the skills to qualify the exam. 

➢ To orient the student for Post Graduate Engineering Common Entrance Test (PGECET) 

Examinations.  

 

The crash course is especially designed for the students who are going to enrolled in the 

NIPER/GPAT/PGECET competitive exam. The training session includes the modules on 

• Entire syllabus 

• A number of objective type questions to supplement the theory 

• Supplementary study material for the final year degree preparation 

 

Students expressed their satisfaction and expressed need of more such program   

Dr. B. Harika dept. of Pharmaceutics admired for sharing valuable information to the 

students. About 71 students participated in the training session. 

 

Dr.B.Harika, HOD, Department of Pharmaceutics  

PRINCIPAL 

 


